

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0315121 **Date** 24 March 2015

Homelessness

Request:

1. The number of people classed as homeless in 2015.

Could you please break this down by country of origin or if this not possible by foreign-born and UK nationals?

This information would not be available until the beginning of April also Wolverhampton City Council does not collect information on country of birth instead collects information on ethnic origin

2. Could you provide the number of people classed as 'rough sleepers' in 2015 as defined by the government's guidelines here?

The last official count was undertaken in 2014 and the figure was 7 also Wolverhampton City Council does not collect information on country of birth instead collects information on ethnic origin

Again could you please break this down by the country of origin or if this is not possible by foreign-born and UK nationals?

3. If the cost limit is not yet exceeded please repeat the request for 2014 and then if still not exceeded for 2013?.

2014 - 1043 2013- 990

4. Please also provide a copy of your most recent P1E submission form to the Department of Communities and Local Government?.

All of the responses are contained within the link below: https://www.gov.uk/government/statistical-data-sets/live-tables-on-homelessness